
  

 

Newsletter  
Monday 23rd September 2019 

Can I use different Art medias 

to create a Space picture?  

We created our Space backgrounds by 

splatting paint on to a black background. 

We used the colour-wheel to identify 

‘primary’, ‘secondary’ and ‘tertiary’ 

colours.  

This then helped us identify which 

‘harmonising’ colours to blend. 

We used oil pastels to blend harmonising 

colours to create depth and dimension to 

our Planets. 

Aldi 

Don’t forget that we are still 

collecting the Aldi Kit for Schools 

Stickers. 

Please hand them to your class 

Teacher. 

Thank You 

 Nicola Davies – Executive Headteacher 

Emma Severn – Head of School 
 

t: (01623) 455920 

e: office@suttonroad.org 

w: www.suttonroad.org 

Year 6 

As part of the ‘Theme Parks’ vehicle, year 6 this 

week completed a survey about theme parks. 

Here is a copy of some of the work the children 

have done following on from the questionnaire that 

was completed.  The children have annotated the 

results and it has helped them to think about the 

zone they may choose to design. 
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F1 News 
We have had a very 
exciting few weeks 

settling into 
Foundation One. We 
have been exploring 

lots of new resources and we have also 
been learning to “choose It, use it, put it 

away”  

We are looking forward to learning all 
about the different areas in school, 

especially all the exciting things we can do 
outside!  

Please remember to bring a coat and 
sensible shoes to Nursery as we go outside 
every day  (even when the weather is bad!)  

The Prevention & Treatment of Head Lice 

Unfortunately, we have our little visitors back in school again! 

These are a common every day issue but are easily treatable. Early detection and treatment are 

vital in dealing with head lice and parents / carers are advised to check their children’s hair once a 

week. 

Head lice are small insects, about the size of a match head when fully grown. Their colour varies 

according to the colour of the hair of they host. They crawl from head to head - they do not fly or 

jump. Anyone with hair can catch head lice. They are difficult to find in dry hair, but in wet hair, 

they lose their grip, move slowly and can be combed out. 

Two treatments are recommended – wet combing and lotions. It is possible to use wet combing and 

lotions separately, but it is best to use both treatments together. 

If you do not normally pay for your prescriptions, you can 

receive any necessary medication free of charge from the 

pharmacy under the Pharmacy First scheme.  

Please let us know if you would like any support from school as 

we are more than happy to help. 

Thank you all for your ongoing support with this – together we 

can ‘Hit the Nit!’  

Contact Details 

If parents/carers have changed their telephone number, can 

you please let the school office know.  Not only is it important 

in terms of contacting you in an emergency but in future we will 

using texting more frequently to update you on activities and 

afterschool clubs.  

Year 4 Art 
Year 4 have been 

producing some big 
artwork related to The 
Lion King with Mr Kemp 
and will be using it to 
decorate their cinema 

experience. 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Key Stage 1 Library Visits 

KS1 shall be visiting the library on the dates below. If you can help with walking to and 

from the library please let your class teacher know. We require 5 adults  for each class 

and if we don’t have the correct ratio then the visits can’t go ahead. 

2MB -Tuesday 24th September 9.30-10.15  

2EB- Tuesday 24th September 10.15-11.00 

2LS-Tuesday 1st October 9.30-10.15 

1AS- Tuesday 1st October 10.15-11.00 

1NG-Tuesday 15th October 9.30-10.15 

1SB- Tuesday 15th October 10.15-11.00 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important dates for your diary 

Wednesday 25th September 2019  - Year 2 Circus Performer 

Tuesday 1st October 2019   - Year 4 Budgeting Day 

Monday 7th October 2019   - Year 5 National Space Centre Trip 

Wednesday 9th October 2019   - Year 6 trip to Drayton Manor 

Monday 14th October 2019   - Year 4 Cinema Experience 

Tuesday 15th October 2019   - Year 4 Cinema Experience 

Thursday 17th October 2019   - Spooky Disco 

Friday 18th October 2019   - Year 4 Diwali Party 

Monday 21st October 2019   - First Day of October Half Term Holidays 

Monday 4th November 2019   - First Day back at school 

Friday 15th November 2019   - Year 5 Theatre Royal Trip 

Friday 15th November 2019   - Children in Need day 

Friday 13th December 2019   - Panto Trip 

Wednesday 18th December 2019  - EYFS Christmas Performance 

Monday 23rd December 2019   - First Day of Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2020   - First Day Back at School 

Friday 14th February 2020   - INSET DAY 

Monday 17th February 2020   - First Day of the Half Term Holidays 

Monday 24th February 2020   - First Day back at school 

Thursday 5th March 2020   - World Book Day 

Friday 13th March 2020   - Sports Relief 

Wednesday 1st April 2020   - Easter Disco  

Monday 6th April 2020   - First Day of the Easter Holidays 

Monday 20th April 2020   - First Day back at school 

Monday 4th  May 2020    - Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May 2020   - First Day of Half Term Holidays 

Monday 29th June 2020   - INSET DAY 

Friday 3rd July 2020    - Summer Fayre Fundraiser for Summer Fayre 

Saturday 4th July 2020   - Summer Fayre 

Wednesday 15th July 2020   - Year 6 Prom 

Thursday 23rd July 2020   - INSET Day 

Friday 24th July 2020    - INSEY Day 

Monday 27th July 2020   - First Day of Summer Holidays 

As you can see our diary is getting very busy! 

Please take a note of everything that applies to you and your child/children. 

We will try to keep you notified and up to date with all upcoming events. 

Thank you 


